

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

Item	Ingredients
Chocolate Brownie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- Espresso</li><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Millionaires Shortbread	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Caster sugar</li><li>- Butter (MILK)</li><li>- Condensed Milk (MILK)</li><li>- Milk Chocolate {Sugar, Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), WHEY Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Flavour}</li></ul>
Nutella Brownie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- Espresso</li><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<p>Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative }</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- White chocolate {Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour}</li><li>- Nutella (Sugar, Palm Oil, Hazelnuts (13%), Skimmed Milk Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya), Vanillin)</li></ul>
Biscoff Oreo Brownie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Plain flour (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- Espresso</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- oreo (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, Wheat Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring)</li><li>- Biscoff Spread (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (<b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), <b>soya</b> flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin), acid (citric acid).)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Salted Caramel Brownies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<p>Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative }</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Caramel Sauce {Glucose syrup, fructose syrup, sugar, water, sweetened condensed <b>MILK (MILK, sugar)</b>, humectant (glycerol), modified starch, unsalted butter(<b>MILK</b>), colour (plain caramel), salt, flavouring, thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate).</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Peanut butter Brownie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Plain flour (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Peanut butter (<b>Peanuts</b>, salt)</li><li>- Salted peanuts (<b>PEANUTS</b>)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Biscoff Brookie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Plain flour (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Biscoff biscuits (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), <b>Soya</b> Flour, Salt, Cinnamon)</li><li>- Biscoff Spread (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (<b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), acid (citric acid).)</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

Peanut Butter Brookies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Plain flour (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Peanut butter (<b>Peanuts</b>, salt)</li><li>- Salted peanuts (<b>PEANUTS</b>)</li></ul>
Raspberry Bakewell Blondies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White chocolate {Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour}</li><li>- Cornflour</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Ground almonds (<b>NUTS</b>)</li><li>- Almond extract (<b>NUTS</b>)</li><li>- Raspberry Jam (sugar, raspberries, lemon juice,pectic, citric acid, antifoam (E900)</li><li>- Flaked almonds (<b>NUTS</b>)</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Freeze dried raspberries</li></ul>
Biscoff Blondies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Brown sugar</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- White chocolate {Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour}</li> <li>- Cornflour</li> <li>- Biscoff Spread (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), <b>soya</b> flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin), acid (citric acid).)</li> <li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li> </ul>
Cranberry Coconut Flapjack	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Dried cranberries</li> <li>- Desiccated coconut</li> <li>- Oats (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li> <li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li> <li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li> <li>- Brown sugar</li> <li>- Golden syrup</li> <li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li> </ul>
Blackcurrant Flapjack	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Single Variety Blackcurrant Jam (sugar, blackcurrants, lemon juice, natural pectin)</li> <li>- Oats (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li> <li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li> <li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li> <li>- Brown sugar</li> <li>- Golden syrup</li> <li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li> </ul>
Jammie Dodger Blondie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li> <li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li> <li>- White sugar</li> <li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li> </ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- White chocolate {Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour}</li><li>- Cornflour</li><li>- Raspberry Jam (sugar, raspberries, lemon juice, pectic, citric acid, antifoam (E900))</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Jammie Dodgers {Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron and Thiamin), Raspberry Flavour Apple Jam (27%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apples (Sulphites), Sugar, Humectant (Glycerol), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Annatto Norbixin), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrates)), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavourings}</li></ul>
Banana Loaf	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Bananas</li><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Cinnamon</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Self raising flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring. (vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative)}</li></ul>
Lemon Drizzle	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Lemons</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Gluten free baking powder</li><li>- Lemon juice</li><li>- Cornflowers</li><li>- Xanthan gum</li><li>- Icing sugar</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li></ul>
Carrot Cake	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Carrots</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Cinnamon</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Xanthan gum</li><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li></ul>
Courgette Lime	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Courgette</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Lime</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Xanthan gum</li><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li></ul>
Chocolate Hazelnut Cake	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Belgian Dark chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 70%) Sugar, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Natural vanilla)</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Vegan Hazelnut Sauce {Sugar, Sunflower Oil, <b>HAZELNUT</b> (10%), Maltodextrin, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Emulsifier (E-322 SOY Lecithin), Flavour and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306).}</li><li>- Pumpkin puree</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Self raising flour (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- Hazelnuts</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li></ul>
Coffee Walnut	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Coffee</li><li>- Walnut (nuts)</li><li>- Pumpkin puree</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- Gluten free oat milk</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Vegan chocolate spread (Sugar, Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder** (10%),</li></ul>



### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	Emulsifier (Lecithins), Flavouring, **Rainforest Alliance Certified)
Biscoff Banana	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Biscoff Spread (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), acid (citric acid).)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOY)</li><li>- Self raising flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Banana</li><li>- Dried banana</li><li>- Brown sugar</li></ul>
Peanut Butter Banana	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Soya milk (SOY)</li><li>- Gluten Free Self raising Flour</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Banana</li><li>- Peanut butter (peanuts, salt)</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Peanuts</li></ul>
Chocolate Cookie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter - Cream (Cows' Milk) (98%), Salt (1.5%)</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Plain flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Baking powder</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Salt</li></ul>
Pistachio Cookie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter - Cream (Cows' Milk) (98%), Salt (1.5%)</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Plain flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Salt</li><li>- White chocolate (Sugar 46.5%, Cocoa butter 29.5%, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder 23.5%, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin &lt;1%, Natural vanilla flavouring &lt;1%)</li><li>- Pistachios (NUTS)</li><li>- Pistachio spread (Pistachio 45%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.)</li></ul>
Raspberry White Choc Cookie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter - Cream (Cows' Milk) (98%), Salt (1.5%)</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Plain flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Salt</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- White chocolate (Sugar 46.5%, Cocoa butter 29.5%, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder 23.5%, Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin &lt;1%, Natural vanilla flavouring &lt;1%)</li><li>- Freeze dried raspberries</li><li>- White chocolate sauce (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin) and Flavours.)</li></ul>
School Cake	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Gluten free baking powder</li><li>- Icing sugar</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Sprinkles (WHEAT)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Biscoff Rocky Road	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Biscoff Spread (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), acid (citric acid).)</li><li>- Biscoff biscuits (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soya Flour, Salt, Cinnamon)</li><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Digestives {Flour (55%) (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal Wheat Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt}</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Salted Caramel Rocky Road	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Digestives {Flour (55%) (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal Wheat Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<p>Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt}</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Caramel Sauce {Glucose syrup, fructose syrup, sugar, water, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (<b>MILK</b>, sugar), humectant (glycerol), modified starch, unsalted butter(<b>MILK</b>), colour (plain caramel), salt, flavouring, thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate).</li><li>- Marshmallows {Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Beetroot Juice from Concentrate.}</li><li>- Milk Chocolate {Sugar, Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), WHEY Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Flavour}</li></ul>
Crunchie Rocky Road	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Digestives {Flour (55%) (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal Wheat Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt}</li><li>- Caramel Sauce {Glucose syrup, fructose syrup, sugar, water, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (<b>MILK</b>, sugar), humectant (glycerol), modified starch, unsalted butter(<b>MILK</b>), colour (plain caramel), salt, flavouring, thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate).</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Marshmallows {Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Beetroot Juice from Concentrate.}</li><li>- Milk Chocolate {Sugar, Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), WHEY Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Flavour}</li><li>- Crunchie Bars {Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, whey permeate powder (from <b>MILK</b>), palm oil, <b>MILK</b> fat, emulsifier (E442), flavourings, coconut oil. Milk Chocolate: <b>Milk</b> Solids 14% Minimum. Contains Vegetable Fats In Addition To Cocoa Butter.}</li></ul>
Lemon Blondies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White chocolate {Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifier (E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Natural Vanilla Flavour}</li><li>- Cornflour</li><li>- Lemon Curd (Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (8%), Palm Oil, Dried Egg, Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Lemon Oil, Colour (Beta-Carotene), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid))</li></ul>
Apple Cinnamon Raisin Flapjack	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Freeze Dried apple</li><li>- Raisins</li><li>- cinnamon</li><li>- Oats (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Mini Egg Cookies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter - Cream (Cows' Milk) (98%), Salt (1.5%)</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Plain flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Salt</li><li>- Mini Eggs (Sugar, MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed MILK powder, whey permeate powder (from MILK), vegetable fats (palm, shea), MILK</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<p>fat, modified starches (maize, tapioca), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings, maltodextrin, colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- White chocolate sauce (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin) and Flavours.)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li></ul>
Mini Egg Rocky Road	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Mini Eggs (Sugar, MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed MILK powder, whey permeate powder (from MILK), vegetable fats (palm, shea), MILK fat, modified starches (maize, tapioca), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings, maltodextrin, colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes)</li><li>- Golden syrup</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Digestives {Flour (55%) (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Wholemeal Wheat Flour (16%), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt}</li><li>- Marshmallows {Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Beef Gelatine, Flavourings, Beetroot Juice from Concentrate.}</li><li>- Milk Chocolate {Sugar, Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), WHEY Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sunflower Lecithin) and Flavour}</li></ul>
Mini Egg Brownies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Mini Eggs (Sugar, MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed MILK powder, whey permeate powder (from MILK), vegetable fats (palm, shea), MILK fat, modified starches (maize, tapioca), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings, maltodextrin, colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes)</li><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- Espresso</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- White chocolate sauce (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin) and Flavours.)</li></ul>
Creme egg brownies	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- Espresso</li><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- White chocolate sauce (Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Vegetal Fat (Palm Kernel), Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 SOYA Lecithin) and Flavours.)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Creme eggs (Sugar, MILK, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, dried whey (from MILK), cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifier(E442), dried EGG white, flavourings, colour (paprika extract))</li></ul>
Lemon Pistachio Round Cake	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Pistachio (NUTS)</li><li>- Self raising flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Lemon Curd (Sugar, Water, Lemon Juice from Concentrate (8%), Palm Oil, Dried Egg, Rapeseed Oil, Maize Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Lemon Oil, Colour (Beta-Carotene), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid))</li><li>- Pistachio spread {Pistachio 45%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin.}</li><li>- Baking powder</li></ul>
Victoria Sponge Round Cake	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Eggs (<b>EGG</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )</li><li>- Self raising flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Vanilla essence</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Raspberry Jam (sugar, raspberries, lemon juice,pectic, citric acid, antifoam (E900)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Milk (milk)</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li></ul>
Carrot and Walnut Round Cake	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Carrots</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Milk (MILK)</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Cinnamon</li><li>- Baking powder</li></ul>



### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Self raising flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Walnuts (NUTS)</li></ul>
Orange and almond	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Ground almonds (NUTS)</li><li>- Eggs (EGGS)</li><li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li><li>- Gluten free baking powder</li><li>- Orange</li><li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li><li>- Almond extract (NUTS)</li><li>- Granulated sugar</li><li>- Caster sugar</li><li>- Flaked almonds (NUTS)</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Xanthan gum</li></ul>
Lemon Rasp Loaf	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Lemon</li><li>- Raspberry jam</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Lemon essence</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li></ul>
Choc Rasp	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Raspberry jam</li><li>- Freeze dried raspberries</li><li>- Pumpkin puree</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li><li>- Baking powder</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- brown sugar</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Soya milk (SOY)</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Cocoa powder</li><li>- Gluten free oat milk</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Vegan chocolate spread (Sugar, Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder** (10%), Emulsifier (Lecithins), Flavouring, **Rainforest Alliance Certified)</li></ul>
Spiced Chai	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li><li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )</li><li>- Eggs (EGG)</li><li>- Chai spice ( Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cardamom, Ground Ginger, Ground Allspice, Ground Cloves, Ground Nutmeg)</li><li>- Vanilla extract</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Cinnamon</li></ul>
Pumpkin Spice	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Biscoff Spread (Original caramelised biscuits 58% (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier (soya lecithin), acid (citric acid).)</li><li>- Soya milk (SOY)</li><li>- Self raising flour (WHEAT)</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Baking powder</li></ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Pumpkin puree</li> <li>- Pumpkin spice (cinnamon (61.5%), nutmeg (15.4%), ginger (15.4%), cloves (7.7%))</li> <li>- Brown sugar</li> </ul>
Toffee Apple	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- White sugar</li> <li>- Brown sugar</li> <li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li> <li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li> <li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li> <li>- Eggs (EGG)</li> <li>- Apples</li> <li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li> <li>- Icing sugar</li> <li>- Dried apple</li> <li>- Caramel Sauce {Glucose syrup, fructose syrup, sugar, water, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (<b>MILK</b>, sugar), humectant (glycerol), modified starch, unsalted butter(<b>MILK</b>), colour (plain caramel), salt, flavouring, thickener (xanthan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate).</li> </ul>
Raspberry Flapjack	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Raspberry Jam {(sugar, raspberries, lemon juice,pectic, citric acid, antifoam (E900)}</li> <li>- Oats (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li> <li>- Butter spread {Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono &amp; Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring.(vegetable oils, water, salt, emulsifier, preservative )}</li> <li>- Gluten free flour (Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat))</li> <li>- Brown sugar</li> <li>- Golden syrup</li> <li>- Soya milk (SOYA)</li> </ul>
Spooky Brownie	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li> <li>- Vegetable oil</li> </ul>

### **Edgie Eats Wholesale Ingredient List**

*Please note there may be traces of other major allergens as we handle soya, gluten (oats and wheat), nuts, peanuts, eggs, milk and sulphites in the bakery. Our products are not suitable for anyone with severe allergies.*

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Soya milk (<b>SOY</b>)</li><li>- Plain flour (<b>WHEAT</b>)</li><li>- White sugar</li><li>- Flora Vegan Butter {Plant Oils (Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, in varying proportions), Water, Sea Salt (1,7%), Faba Bean Preparation, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Natural Flavourings, Colour (Carotenes)}</li><li>- Icing sugar</li><li>- Spooky eyes {Corn Starch, Dextrin. Carnauba Wax. Magnesium Stearate. Dextrose. E129, E102, E133}</li></ul>
Choc banana	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- Banana</li><li>- Brown sugar</li><li>- Gluten free self raising flour</li><li>- Bicarbonate of soda</li><li>- Vegetable oil</li><li>- Sunflower oil</li><li>- Soya milk (SOY)</li><li>- Dark chocolate (Sugar, Vegetal Fat Fractionated and Totally Hydrogenated (Palm Kernel), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-492, E-322 Sun-Flower) and Flavour)</li></ul>